this appropriation the Town authorize the use of $100,000 of Retained Earnings in the Sewer 

Enterprise Fund. 

VOTED AND PASSED AT 3:10 PM 

ARTICLE 8:    (majority)      

On a motion by Eric Gabriel and seconded by Karen Smith in the audience, That the Town raise 

and appropriate the sum of Twenty Two Million, One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Three 

Hundred and Thirty-Seven Dollars ($22,184,337) for the operating assessment, and Twenty-Five 

Thousand, Two Hundred and Eleven Dollars ($25,211) for the capital assessment, for a total FY26 

assessment of Twenty-Two Million, Two Hundred Nine Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Eight 

Dollars ($22,209,548) of the Berkshire Hills Regional School District.   

School Superintendent Peter Dillon made a presentation on this article.  

The following individuals spoke on this article: Charles Williamson, Jan Wojcik, Rich Dohoney and 

Kate Van Olst.

[...]

Free Cash $135,000 to fund the Fiscal Year 2026 tuition and transportation costs for out of district 

vocational education, in accordance with Chapter 74 of the Massachusetts General Laws. 

VOTED AND PASSED AT 3:37 PM 

ARTICLE 10:   (majority)      

On a motion by Benjamin Elliot and seconded by Garfield Reed, that the Town appropriate Three 

Hundred Four Thousand, Nine Hundred Nine Dollars and eleven cents ($304,909.11) from Free Cash 

to support the operation of the Southern Berkshire Ambulance service. 

Karen Smith asked how the funds would be used and Jim Santos from the Board of Directors of the 

Southern Berkshire Ambulance responded to her question by stating that staffing costs are where the